

## **GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS : DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI –110001**

No. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2022/ 485

Dated: 20 / 06 /2022

C49

То

The Manager, Krishna Guest House, 3936, Urdu Bazar, Jama Masjid, Delhi.

## Sub: Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Krishna Guest House located at 3936, Urdu Bazar, Jama Masjid, Delhi- 110006.

Sir,

This has reference to your email dated 27.05.2022 received in this department, on the subject cited above. In this connection, this is to inform you that the building has been already issued shortcomings (deficient documents) vide letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/900 dated 01.12.2021. As per your online Id no.2021043013261 dated 22.10.2021, you had requested for FSC for 15 guest rooms upto 3<sup>rd</sup> floor. Now, as per email dated 14.12.2021, you have requested to consider your application for 17 guest rooms upto 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, whereas allowance as per gazette notification dated 27.05.2019 is for ground + 03 upper floor only. Accordingly, your case will be considered for ground floor, mezzanine floor, first floor, second floor only i.e. 12 guest rooms only.

Hence, you are hereby requested to apply afresh through online MHA portal for 12 guest rooms upto 2<sup>nd</sup> floor only, on www.delehlhlic.mha.gov.in for further consideration in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Klow

(Dr. S. K. TOMAR) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Tel: 011-23412025

Copy to:-

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Police Station Defence Colony, New Delhi.



No. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/900

Dated: 01/12/2021

6-38

To

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

## Ref: Online application no. 2021043013261.

Sub: Regarding renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of M/s Krishna Guest House located at 3936, Urdu Bazar, Jama Masjid, Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to the online application no. 2021043013261 dated 22.10.2021 on the subject cited above, it is informed that the said guest house was inspected by Assistant Divisional Officer (SPM) from this department on 05.11.2021 in the presence of manager and it was observed that the building plan was not uploaded in the online application & details of guest room in application not matching with the actual site.

Therefore, the status of this online application is being placed under **'deficient documents'**. The owner/occupier is requested to upload the <u>as built floor plan</u> of the guest house with fire & life safety provisions duly marked on it, signed and stamped by a registered architect and the Licensee/ owner/ occupier.

Yours faithfully.

0210mm

(Dr. S.K. Tomar) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Tel: 011-23412025